P a g e  | 1
66 Carey Road  |  Queensbury, NY  |  12804
Ph: (518) 792-4776  |  Fax: (518) 792-5767
www.nepsi.com  |  sales@nepsi.com
Bulletin: 800-00  Rev. Date: 9/24/2015
NEPSI’s MV-TVSS™ (Medium Voltage Transient Surge
Suppressor) offers the first line of defense from light-
ning and switching transients for commercial and indus-

Bulletin: 800-00  Rev. Date: 10/08/2015
Northeast Power Systems, Inc.  - MVTVSS™ - Medium Voltage Transient Surge Suppressor
MV-TVSS™ Ordering Guide
Table 1
MV-TVSS Standard Part Numbers
System Voltage Recommended Part Number (kV RMS)
 Nominal Maximum
Four-Wire Wye: Multi
-grounded Neutral
Three-Wire Wye:
Solidly Grounded
Neutral
Delta, Resistive Grounded
and Ungrounded Wye
2.4 2.54 - - MVTVSS1
4.16Y/2.4 4.4Y/2.54 MVTVSS2 MVTVSS3 MVTVSS4
4.16 4.4 - - MVTVSS5
4.8 5.08 - - MVTVSS6
6.9 7.26 - - MVTVSS7
8.32Y/4.8 8.8Y/5.08 MVTVSS8 MVTVSS9 -
12.0Y/6.93 12.7Y/7.33 MVTVSS10 MVTVSS11 -
12.47Y/7.2 13.2Y/7.62 MVTVSS12 MVTVSS13 -
13.2Y/7.62 13.97Y/8.07 MVTVSS14 MVTVSS15 -
13.8Y/7.97 14.52Y/8.38 MVTVSS16 MVTVSS17 -
13.8 14.52 - - MVTVSS18
Table 2
MV-TVSS™ Dimensions & Weights
Part Number
 H
Height
(Inches)
W
Width
(Inches)
 D
Depth
(Inches)
Weight
(LBS)
MVTVSS-1 TO MVTVSS-9 43.0 43.0 24.0 310
MVTVSS-10 TO MVTVSS-18 51.0 47.0 28.0 390
 Note:  See Pages 3 & 4 for drawing detail. Consult Factory at order place-
ment to confirm drawing dimensions.
Example Part Number Creation:
For example, a MV-TVSS™ for a 13.8kV multi-ground neu-
tral system with current limiting fuses and station class light-
ning arresters  would have the following part number:
MVTVSS16-CLF-SCMOV
Contact NEPSI for options and voltages not shown.
Table 3
MV-TVSS™ Part Number Suffix Codes
 MV-TVSS™ OPTIONS  Model Number Suffix
Painted Stainless Steel Enclosure 4X
Surge Capacitor SCF
Current Limiting Fuses CLF
Station Class MOV SCMOV
NEC Class 1 & 2 Div. II design NEC
Use table 1 to determine base part number of MVTVSS based on your power system ground and your system voltage.
Table 2 provides approximate dimensions, while table 3 provides additional options that are not standard.